# CH \$790.00 770044

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2015

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CCP COMPOSITES US LLC		04/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
PCCR USA, INC.	04/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Polynt Composites USA Inc.	
Street Address:	820 East 14th Avenue	
City:	North Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64116	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77004485	NUTACK
Serial Number:	76353041	BATHCOTE
Serial Number:	74086680	BUFFBACK
Serial Number:	77110415	ARMORSHIELD PB
Serial Number:	74699581	CCP
Serial Number:	74106956	PATCHAID
Serial Number:	77488305	QUICKMIX
Serial Number:	74736775	WIPE BRIGHT
Serial Number:	71561264	STYPOL
Serial Number:	73584319	THERMACLEAN
Serial Number:	75394391	ARMORSTAR
Serial Number:	74699383	ССР
Serial Number:	75155809	AQUAWASH
Serial Number:	78420505	MARBLEWASH
	•	TRADEMARK

900344988 REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0441

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73742365	ARMORCOTE	
Serial Number:	73426471	POLYCOR	
Serial Number:	75404749	ARMORFLEX	
Serial Number:	85977056	ENVIROGUARD	
Serial Number:	76352994	ARMORCLEAR	
Serial Number:	73715995	XYCON	
Serial Number:	72271787	NUPOL	
Serial Number:	77705293	EPOVIA	
Serial Number:	77120161	ARMORHP	
Serial Number:	86097168	OPTIMOLD	
Serial Number:	76353042	ARMORGUARD	
Serial Number:	77038375	OPTIPLUS	
Serial Number:	75917828	ARMORCAST	
Serial Number:	77120200	ARMORPRO	
Serial Number:	77059440	IMEDGE	
Serial Number:	85745639	SHIMMER	
Serial Number:	86461557	IMPULSE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3122698000

Email: hkarmo@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP

Address Line 1: Two North LaSalle Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025064-0703
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea S. Fuelleman
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea S. Fuelleman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Name Change PCCR to Polynt USA Inc#page1.tif source=Name Change PCCR to Polynt USA Inc#page2.tif source=Name Change PCCR to Polynt USA Inc#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0442

Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CCP COMPOSITES US LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "PCCR USA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "POLYNT COMPOSITES USA INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 12:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4924547 8100M

DATE: 04-01-15

AUTHENT\[CATION: 2255125

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0443

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

150450597

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:23 PM 04/01/2015 FILED 12:18 PM 04/01/2015 SRV 150450597 - 4924547 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is PCCR USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is CCP Composites US LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

**SECOND:** The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is PCCR USA, Inc.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

**FIFTH:** The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 100 East Cottage Avenue; Carpentersville, Illinois, 60110, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

**SIXTH**: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of PCCR USA, Inc. is hereby amended as follows:

1. The First Section is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"Name. The name of the corporation is Polynt Composites USA Inc. (the "Corporation").

[Signature Page Follows]

EAST\96571596.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0444

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on April 1, 2015.

PCCR USA, INC.

Name: David Betti

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger

TRADEMARK REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0445

**RECORDED: 11/20/2015**